The Issuer changed its name to 

HT1 Funding GmbH, such name change was registered with the commercial register on  7 July 2006. The Issuer was estab-

lished for an unlimited duration and has no operating history.

The share capital of the Issuer amounts to € 25,000 (twenty-five thousand Euros) which consists of two shares. Sole share-

holder of the Issuer is Mourant & Co. Trustees Limited in its capacity as trustee for and on behalf of HT1 Funding GmbH 

Charitable Trust, St Helier, Jersey.

The business purpose of the Issuer is, pursuant to § 2 of its articles of association dated 16 June 2006, to establish a silent